

Waitrose Stock Number	54600108
Name	Waitrose & Partners Treat Sack
Contents	Waitrose Christmas Lebkuchen Selection 300g Waitrose Cinnamon Knot Biscuits 150g Waitrose Chocolate, Cherry & Amaretto Fudge 130g Waitrose Christmas Cashew Nuts 300g Waitrose Christmas Turkey & Stuffing Tortilla Shaped Christmas Trees 200g Waitrose Reserve Claret Bordeaux (Blueprint) 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information present here.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email customersupport@waitrose.co.uk. For all other products please contact the manufacturer. This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

21.06.23

Version No.:V2

Name	Lebkuchen Selection
Ingredients	Sugar, wheat flour, glucose-fructose syrup, dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, butterfat (milk), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, milk powder, cocoa mass, milk whey powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), almonds , honey, hazelnuts , apple purée, fructose, apricot kernels, brown sugar, lemon peel, orange peel, mixed spices (anise, cinnamon, cloves, pimento, mace, coriander, nutmeg, fennel), raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, potassium carbonate, ammonium hydrogen carbonate), humectant (sorbitol syrup), acidity regulators (citric acid, sodium citrates, potassium citrates), apple extract, invert sugar syrup, gelling agents (pectin, agar), fig paste, potato starch, pasteurised free range egg white powder, apricot purée, pasteurised free range egg , wheat starch, salt, flavourings, thickener (gum arabic)
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain: peanuts, soya, other nuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	Produced in Poland and Germany and packed in Poland.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Lambert Polonia Sp Z.o.o., Ul. Baznatow1, 40-663, Slaskie, Poland.
Instructions for use	-
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g (average information given on a pack)
energy	1721 kj/ 411 kcal
fat	13.8g
of which saturates	6.3g
carbohydrate	64.1g
of which sugars	42.6g

protein	5.6g
salt	0.41g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Dark Chocolate, Cherry and Amaretto Fudge
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk , Sugar), Belgian Dark Chocolate (6%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)), Coconut Oil, Salted Butter (Butter (Milk), Salt), Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup), Dried Cherries (3%) (Cherries, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Sunflower Oil), Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Amaretto (1%), Salt, Flavourings.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain Nuts and Peanuts
Net Quantity	130g e
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Best Before End stated on pack. Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Serious Sweet Company Fourth Avenue Hornbeam Park Harrogate HG2 8QT
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1835kj 436kcal
fat	12.5g
of which saturates	9.4g
carbohydrate	78.4g
of which sugars	61.7g
protein	2.1g

salt	0.27g
Alcoholic Strength	0.3% ABV
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

26/05/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Cashew Nuts
Ingredients	Cashew Nuts
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Peanuts, may contain other nuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	300 g
Country of Origin	Brazil, Vietnam, India, Nigeria, Ghana, Cote d'Ivoire, Burkina Faso
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within one week. Packaged in a protective atmosphere.
Manufacturer's name and address	V. Besana S.p.A. Via Ferrovia 210, 80040 San Gennaro Vesuviano (NA) – Italy or Besana UK Limited 13-17 Bluestem Road, IP3 9RR Ransomes Europark - Ipswich (UK)
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2414 kj / 581 kcal
fat	43.8 g/ml
of which saturates	7.8 g/ml
carbohydrate	26.9 g/ml
of which sugars	5.9 g/ml
protein	18.2 g/ml
salt	0.03 g/ml

Alcoholic Strength	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Turkey & Stuffing Flavour Christmas Tree Shaped Tortilla Chips
Ingredients	Maize flour, vegetable oils (rapeseed oil, sunflower oil), dried onion, rice flour, yeast extract powder, sugar, potassium chloride, dried rosemary, salt, dried sage, garlic powder, flavouring, acid (citric acid), dried thyme, smoked salt, sage extract, black pepper extract
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	No allergens
May contain statements	Not required
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Valeo Snackfoods (Kettle) 263 Dukes Way, Gateshead NE11 0PZ
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	Kj2011/kcal 480
fat	21.5 g
of which saturates	2.1 g
carbohydrate	61.3 g
of which sugars	1.7 g
protein	7.2 g
salt	0.58 g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y but not certified

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

23/06/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Reserve Claret 2021
Ingredients	N/A Contains Sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	LGCF at 33720 Landiras, France
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	315 kj/ 76kcal
fat	n/a g/ml
of which saturates	n/a g/ml
carbohydrate	n/a g/ml
of which sugars	n/a g/ml
protein	n/a g/ml
salt	n/a g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	12.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Christmas Cinnamon Knots
Ingredients	Wheat flour, unsalted butter (milk) (28%), sugar, yeast, salt, cinnamon
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	150ge
Country of Origin	Holland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume with 7 days
Supplier's name and address	Baker Bennett Ltd., 8 – 9 St Chad's Court, School Lane, Rochdale, OL16 1QU
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical values as sold	Per 100g
energy	2265/385 kJ/kcal
fat	30.4g
of which saturates	19.4g
carbohydrate	60.5g
of which sugars	29.5g
protein	2.2g
salt	0.56g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here